



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 6/2025 & CM APPL. 1569/2025 STAY**

MAGMA HDI GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Midha and Mr. Garv
Singh, Advs.

versus

SHIV KUMAR @ SHIV SINGH & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. R.K.Nain and Mr. Chandan
Prajapati, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **13.01.2025**

CM APPL. 1571/2025(exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 1570/2025 (delay 148 days in filing of appeal)

Issue notice of the application to the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing on advance notice accepts notice on behalf
of respondent no.1.

Reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be
filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 17.04.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 13, 2025/ib