



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 6/2025, CM APPL. 1569/2025 & CM APPL. 1570/2025**
MAGMA HDI GENERAL INSURANCE CO.
LTD.Appellant
Through: Mr. Garv Singh, Adv.

versus

SHIV KUMAR @ SHIV SINGH & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. R.K. Nain, Ms. Pratima N.
Lakra and Mr. Chandan
Prajapati, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **17.04.2025**

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Although no reply is filed on behalf of the respondents, no reply is required as such.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant is directed to place on record the certified/attested copy of the policy of insurance in the present matter.
4. Re-notify for further hearing on 19.08.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 17, 2025/gunn/ss