



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 6/2025 & CM APPL. 1569-1570/2025**
MAGMA HDI GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Appellant
Through: Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.

versus

SHIV KUMAR @ SHIV SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. R. K. Nain, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
19.08.2025

List on 22.12.2025.

AUGUST 19, 2025/ck **MANOJ JAIN, J**