



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 6/2025, CM APPL. 1569/2025&CM APPL. 1570/2025**
MAGMA HDI GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Garv Singh, Advocate.

versus

SHIV KUMAR @ SHIV SINGH & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. R.K. Nain, Advocate for
respondent no.1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
22.12.2025

1. An adjournment request is made on behalf of counsel for appellant.
There is no objection on behalf of counsel for respondent.
2. List on 20th April 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 22, 2025/RK/sp