



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 6/2025 & CM APPL. 1569/2025**
CM APPL. 1570/2025
MAGMA HDI GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Garv Singh, Advocate

versus

SHIV KUMAR @ SHIV SINGH & ANR.Respondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **20.04.2026**

1. None appears for the respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant also seeks an adjournment and submits that the arguing counsel, Ms. *Meenakshi Midha*, Advocate, is not available today.
3. Renotify on 17.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 20, 2026

sn